

FILED NO. 4424 BOOK 208 PAGE 216 99 APR 30 PH 1: 32 MICHELLE UTSLEN RECORDER MADISON COUNTY. IQWA

Prepared by: Ardith Gray, Brenton Bank 6800 Lake Drive Suite 250 West Des Moines, IA 50266 (515) 362-5727

BRENTON BANK

Release of Real Estate Mortgage

A certain mortgage owned by the undersigned, a Corporation under the laws of the State of <u>lowa</u> ,
dated the <u>12th</u> day of <u>December</u> , 19 <u>97</u> , executed by <u>Steven R. Weeks and Patricia J. Weeks</u> ,
husband and wife , Mortgagor to Brenton Bank
as Mortgagee and filed for record on <u>December 12, 1997</u> , in Volume <u>194</u> at Page <u>659</u>
of the records of the Recorder of <u>Madison</u> , County, State of <u>Iowa</u> , with this
indebtedness thereby secured, fully paid and satisfied.
Dated at Des Moines, Iowa, this <u>28th</u> , day of <u>April</u> , 19 <u>99</u> .
Brenton Bank By Terry W. Vaudt, Vice President
By Cather & Colo-
Jeffrey/L. Collier, Assistant Vice President

STATE OF IOWA, COUNTY OF POLK, ss.

On this <u>28th</u> day of <u>April</u>, 19<u>99</u>, before me the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, personally appeared Terry W. Vaudt and Jeffrey L. Collier personally known who being by me duly sworn did say that they are the Vice President and Assistant Vice President of Brenton Bank, and that no seal has been procured by the said corporation and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said Brenton Bank on behalf of it's Board of Directors and said Terry W. Vaudt and Jeffrey L. Collier acknowledged the execution of said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of said Corporation by it voluntarily executed.



mont1-2.doc1

.....

udith fr. Frey

•

Notary Public in and for Polk County, Iowa

۶

216